
2017 University of Wisconsin - Stevens Point Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Oct 12, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-24   Conf: 3-11   Home: 1-5   Away: 4-8   Neutral: 7-11
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (245), Opp (220)   DPs Turned: Team (8), Opp (7)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Johnson (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (12), Kitzing (12), Totals (12), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (86-116), Kitzing (43-58), Cohen
(19-24), Durie (14-19), Heup (10-15)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
22 Jacobson, Jen .406 32-32 96 12 39 15 1 2 27 62 .646 8 3 6 0 .459 2 0 1-1 190 6 3 .985
33 Allen, Paige .358 36-36 120 21 43 12 1 6 24 75 .625 6 1 17 0 .394 0 1 2-2 43 4 2 .959
4 Johnson, Morgan .343 34-34 108 16 37 4 0 0 11 41 .380 6 3 10 0 .390 1 2 0-0 45 1 2 .958
23 Mix, Payton .298 33-31 94 3 28 3 1 1 13 36 .383 4 0 12 2 .317 3 3 0-0 56 72 11 .921
24 Uhlenbrauck, Katie .277 36-36 101 18 28 5 0 3 16 42 .416 13 1 25 0 .365 0 5 0-1 34 65 8 .925
19 Cooper, Alyssa .258 35-35 97 23 25 6 0 1 9 34 .351 10 11 17 1 .387 1 8 0-0 40 5 3 .938
16 Kitzing, Paige .234 36-36 94 12 22 3 0 1 13 28 .298 8 4 17 0 .318 1 5 0-0 102 25 4 .969
14 Cohen, Ashley .176 30-24 51 6 9 2 1 0 3 13 .255 5 2 1 0 .276 0 2 0-0 12 36 2 .960
5 Heup, Amelia 1.000 20-13 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1.000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 6 11 0 1.000
7 Ertl, Justine .323 12-9 31 4 10 4 1 0 9 16 .516 1 0 7 0 .344 0 0 0-0 35 3 1 .974
12 Semler, Cori .245 25-17 53 9 13 3 0 0 3 16 .302 2 2 10 0 .298 0 0 1-1 34 31 6 .915
9 Perkinson, Kirsten .190 12-6 21 4 4 0 0 0 1 4 .190 0 0 5 0 .190 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
8 Opdahl, Sydney .158 23-17 38 12 6 1 0 0 2 7 .184 7 2 14 0 .319 0 4 0-0 25 26 3 .944
11 Kanyuh, Averi .128 20-16 39 6 5 1 0 1 5 9 .231 0 0 8 1 .128 0 1 0-0 39 34 0 1.000
13 Yahn, Natalie .111 8-1 9 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .111 1 0 3 0 .200 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
17 Miller, Melanie .091 7-2 11 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .091 1 0 4 0 .167 0 0 0-0 28 1 0 1.000
1 Walters, Alexis .067 9-4 15 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .067 1 0 7 0 .125 0 0 0-0 0 0 1 .000
10 Durie, Maddie .000 25-11 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 6 20 2 .929
Totals .279 36-36 980 147 273 59 5 15 138 387 .395 74 29 163 4 .345 8 31 4-5 706 340 48 .956
Opponents .330 36-36 1016 217 335 60 8 16 192 459 .452 71 25 94 4 .384 9 29 43-58 729 250 43 .958

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
14 Cohen, Ashley 3.52 5-9 24 13 6 2-0 3 105.1 120 73 53 32 51 23 2 5 .284 9 7 1 4 15
10 Durie, Maddie 6.51 4-7 25 11 1 0-0 0 72.0 115 81 67 19 22 22 4 5 .354 8 13 0 1 12
5 Heup, Amelia 6.64 3-8 20 12 1 0-0 0 58.0 100 63 55 20 21 15 2 6 .372 0 5 0 4 2
Totals 5.21 12-24 69 36 8 2 3 235.1 335 217 175 71 94 60 8 16 .330 17 25 1 9 29
Opponents 3.34 24-12 59 36 18 6 1 243.0 273 147 116 74 163 59 5 15 .279 8 29 0 8 31



2017 University of Wisconsin - Stevens Point Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Oct 12, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
11 Kanyuh, Averi 73 39 34 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
17 Miller, Melanie 29 28 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Heup, Amelia 17 6 11 0 1.000 0 10 5 .667 0 0
13 Yahn, Natalie 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Perkinson, Kirsten 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Conrad, Jessica 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Jacobson, Jen 199 190 6 3 .985 4 0 0 — 0 0
7 Ertl, Justine 39 35 3 1 .974 2 0 0 — 0 0
16 Kitzing, Paige 131 102 25 4 .969 2 43 15 .741 12 0
14 Cohen, Ashley 50 12 36 2 .960 1 19 5 .792 0 0
33 Allen, Paige 49 43 4 2 .959 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Johnson, Morgan 48 45 1 2 .958 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Opdahl, Sydney 54 25 26 3 .944 1 0 0 — 0 0
19 Cooper, Alyssa 48 40 5 3 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Durie, Maddie 28 6 20 2 .929 2 14 5 .737 0 0
24 Uhlenbrauck, Katie 107 34 65 8 .925 2 0 0 — 0 0
23 Mix, Payton 139 56 72 11 .921 2 0 0 — 0 0
12 Semler, Cori 71 34 31 6 .915 2 0 0 — 0 0
1 Walters, Alexis 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1094 706 340 48 .956 21 43 15 .741 12 0
Opponents 1022 729 250 43 .958 19 4 1 .800 6 0


